
 

 

 

Resolution 
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 15 By: Fields, Aldridge, Allen, 

Anderson, Ballenger, 

Barrington, Bass, Bingman, 

Boggs, Branan, Brecheen, 

Brinkley, Brooks, Brown, 

Burrage, Coates, Crain, 

Dahm, David, Ellis, Ford, 

Garrison, Griffin, 

Halligan, Holt, Ivester, 

Johnson (Constance), 

Johnson (Rob), Jolley, 

Justice, Loveless, Marlatt, 

Mazzei, McAffrey, Newberry, 

Paddack, Schulz, Sharp, 

Shaw, Shortey, Shumate, 

Simpson, Sparks, 

Standridge, Stanislawski, 

Sykes, Treat and Wyrick 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution proclaiming April 2, 2013, as Oklahoma 

4-H Day at the Capitol; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, 4-H youth across the nation are leading a revolution of 

responsibility in their communities, focusing on the fourth H – 

Health; Health for better living in my club, my community, my 

country, and my world; and 

 

WHEREAS, 4-H is the largest youth development organization in 

Oklahoma and the largest in the nation with six million young 

people; and 

 

WHEREAS, 4-H in Oklahoma reaches 114,000 youth members and 9,000 

volunteers annually; and 
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WHEREAS, 4-H as part of the Oklahoma Cooperative Extension 

Service provided by Langston University and Oklahoma State 

University, where youth are encouraged to discover their passion, 

adopt a growth mindset, practice self-reflection and set goals which 

contribute to a healthy lifestyle; and 

 

WHEREAS, 4-H has connected youth and their communities with the 

innovative research and resources from our nation's 106 land-grant 

universities and colleges for more than 100 years; and 

 

WHEREAS, 4-H youth are the "now", the living, breathing, 

cultural change agents leading a revolution of responsibility for 

doing the right thing, breaking through obstacles and making a 

measurable difference in the communities and state where they live. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 54TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate proclaims April 2, 2013, as the 

17
th
 Annual 4-H Day at the Oklahoma State Capitol, celebrating youth 

who have made an impact on their community and accepted the 

challenges of a complex and changing world, and challenge others to 

join their Revolution of Responsibility. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to State 4-H 

President Matthew Chuning. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 2nd day of April, 2013. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


